An act to audit the claims of Racine county.

Chap 69.

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate	
and Assembly, do enact as follows:	_
SECTION 1. The state treasurer shall give a receipt to the treas-	Racine co.
urer of the county of Racine, for the sum of one thousand one	
hundred and sixty-seven dollars and eighty-three cents, in full for	
the following claims owned by said county, to wit:	•
Territorial auditor's warrant to H. T. Sanders, No. 653,	
for \$240 00	
Territorial auditor's warrant, to R. H. Deming No. 518,	
for 32 25	
Territorial scrip, to J. B. Brunson, No. 1349, for 5 00	
Certificate of President of convention, Chauncey Kel-	
logg, 96 00	
An account against the territory of S. G. Knight, - 199 50	
An account against the territory of S. G. Knight, - 137 58	
An account against the state of S. G. Knight, - 386 00	
An account against the state of David Smoke, - 71 59	
And said county shall have credit to the amount of such receipt on	
her indebtedness to the state.	
HARRISON C. HOBART,	
Speaker of the Assembly.	
MYRON B. WILLIAMS,	

Approved, March 2, 1849. NELSON DEWEY.

An act to vacate a part of Monroe street, in the village of Monroe, in the Chap 70.

THE people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly do enact as follows:

Section I. That so much of Monroe street as lies north of Street vacate Payne street, in the village of Monroe, in the county of Green, be ed. and the same is hereby vacated.

HARRISON C. HOBART, Speaker of the Assembly. MYRON B. WILLIAMS, President of the Senate, pro tem.

President of the senate, pro tem.

Approved, March 6, 1849. NELSON DEWEY.

An act to authorize the treasurer of the town of Belgium, in the county of Chap 71.
Washington: to receive certain money.

THE People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The treasurer of the town of Belgium, in the county of Washington, is hereby authorized to demand and re-